
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TEXTILES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2858
ANSWERED ON:02.08.2002
LEGISLATION FOR SILK INDUSTRY
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Karnataka has urged the Union Government to come up with uniform legislation for the silk industry to be enforced by all the States and to issue appropriate guidelines in this regard;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES SHRI BASANAGOUDA R. PATIL (YATNAL)

(a) No, Sir. No such proposal from the Govt. of Karnataka has been received.

(b) & (c) Does not arise.
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